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https://www.investopedia.com/terms/b/bitcoin.asp
Aug. 18, 2008: The domain name bitcoin.org is registered.
Oct. 31, 2008: Satoshi Nakamoto on The Cryptography Mailing list at metzdowd.com:

"I've been working on a new electronic cash system that's fully peer-to-peer, with no
trusted third party. The paper is available at http://www.bitcoin.org/bitcoin.pdf."

"Bitcoin: A Peer-to-Peer Electronic Cash System."
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' Technologie blockchain.

/ / Blockchain : le fichier g
Blockchain : le réseau g
/ =Blockchain : le protocole §
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Latest Blocks

Height Age Transactions Mined by
484628 21 minutes ago 333
484627 23 minutes ago 2074
484626 26 minutes ago 2225
484625 an hour ago 442 SlushPool
484624 an hour ago 1455

See all blocks

Latest Transactions

Hash
223863b68d8c3f663a9490cf50a47f521ab7a52c86885...
501b75256754c4ed07c6e081d73aa2a1f79c1e1b0332...
9333eae828cf7bcc5ea65a5a69b547a1620cd674226b...

€22cd7d273c2b1712b25697306d14f9a319e55F85ef4f...

c8cb46f688703a2fd16ba5f1bad5ff46calef2cc233d7F...

Size

852064

994427

981480

213859

970991

Value Out

0.232767 BTC

367.8311466 BTC

8.23786164 BTC

8.24215848 BTC

8.2539891 BTC

About Block Explorer

Bitcoin Block Explorer is an open source web tool that
allows you to view information about blocks, addresses,
and transactions on the Bitcoin blockchain. The source
code is on GitHub.

What is bitcoin?

Public Bitcoin API: Machine readable stats & blockchain
info can be accessed directly through the REST and
Websockets APIs.

Testnet is Bitcoin's sandbox. Block Explorer supports
viewing both the testnet and mainnet blockchains.

Thanks to Private Internet Access for hosting the site.
They provide a VPN Service that accepts Bitcoin.
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Cryptocurrencies: 2068 -

# Name
1 () Bitcoin
2 X XRP

3 4 Ethereum

4 ) Stellar

5 [@] Bitcoin Cash

6 { EOS

7 @ Tether

Markets: 15681 -

Market Cap: $122 609 720 146 -

Market Cap

$67 044 073 458

$13 658 722 039

$10 674 892 222

$2 630 641 771

$2 167 833 118

$1 985 349 625

$1 853 198 722

Price

$3 851,05

$0,338696

$103,01

$0,137264

$123,91

$2,19

$0,998264

20

Volume (24h)

$5 599 360 791

$439 853 821

$2 146 909 008

$76 073 759

$110 153 237

$879 446 087

$3 366 014 740

24h Vol: $15 274 005 850 + | BTC Dominance: 54.7%

Circulating Supply

17 409 287 BTC

40 327 341 704 XRP *

103 629 592 ETH

19 164 799 206 XLM *

/Y7 T\ NN

17 495 213 BCH

906 245 118 EOS *

1856 421 736 USDT *
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E # Name Markét Cap Price # Name Market Cap Price
§ 1 © Bitcoin $67 044 073 458 $3 851,05 8 O Litecoin $1770134 448 $29.77
\ 2 X XRP $13 658 722 039 $0,338696 9 ~ Bitcoin SV $1 587 394 537 $90,82 7///
>
| 3 4 Ethereum $10 674 892 222 $103,01 10 P TRON S0 411058 50.014358 %
% 4 < Stellar $2 630 641 771 $0,137264 11 & Cardano $908 175 433 $0,035028 %
7
5 [l Bitcoin Cash $2 167833118  $123,91 12 @ Monero Serz2e5331 5247
6 O EOS $1 985 349 625 $2.19 13 Binance Coin  $773 833 364 $5,92 =

$733 898 792 $0,264037
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From | Sep 19, 2014 ‘ To l Dec 14, 2018 Friday, Dec 14 2018, 11:59:00 UTC+01:00
® Price (USD)
o 24hVol: 4 331549832 usp |20 00000
Bitcoin Charts
$15 000,00
3
n
[]
&
$10 000,00 O
Friday, Sep 19 2014, 01:04:00 UTC+01:00
o Price (USD):
e 24h Vol: 34 499 100 USD
$5 000,00
- $0
[
o
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 Tuesday, Apr 30, 2013 ;
o Bitcoin: 94,29% e Ethereum: 10,61%

Bitcoin Cash: 4,18%
e Ethereum: 0,00% Y in: ;
e Bitcoin Cash: 0,00% 7 I;i'-tecf)'~ni;'gg:
o Litecoin: 4,55% : [)I;s%-e'o 7(;%
wx | Ripple: 0,00% « NEM: 0,39%
: z;:ﬂh:g):,? e Monero: 0,85%
5U: * |OTA: 0,71%
* Monero: 0,00% « NEO: 0, :55%
« IOTA: 0,00% i
BT Yol Others: 18,71%

Others: 1,16%

Percentage of Total Market Cap

20%

Percentage of Total Market Capitalization (Dominance)
Overlapping Stacked ] =
Zoom 1d 7d 1m 3m 1ly YTD ALL From‘Apr28, 2013 \ To‘ Oct 1, 2018
80%
Monday, Oct 1, 2018
60%  Bitcoin: 51,19%

0%
Jul'13 Jan'14 Jul'14 Jan'15 Jul'15 Jan'16 Jul'l6 Jan'17 Jul'17 Jan'18 Jul'18
I - I
2014 2015 2016 2017
4 »
@ Bitcoin @ Ethereum @ Bitcoin Cash @ Litecoin @ Ripple @ Dash @ NEM @ Monero @ IOTA @ NEO Others

coinmarketcap.com

\\ =

ve du Bitcoin de 94%én 2013 Y% &nade
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Toutes les
cryptomonnaies

Dollars Amazon
américains

Capitalisation en

boursiére circulation .
du marché a

Bitcoin

Argent de lor
, physique
Tout

Valeurs ~—"
boursiéres < s >
Pargent

P

31000
Argent physique : toute forme d’argent pouvant
. 3 étre utilisée immédiatement comme valeur
66 800 :g:: :m":;‘;:‘n:::'y' ;ﬁ;ﬁig ;";5:::“ os, d'échange (billets, pieces, chéques et certains
susceptible d’étre rapidement convertie dépdts bancaires). -
83600 en liquidités. Les valeurs sont en milliards de dollars.
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Electricité [ Connexion [ Températures - Electricité Electricité " Electricité
Colt bas internet Basses Co(t bas Co(t bas Co(t bas
Rapide Températures Connexion internet Températures
Basses Rapide Basses
— e . Connexion internet
. »;C.# . T Rapide

AR
"b-‘,*. L A
Pa $ ~ 2de @ L .

Hong Kong
Thailande

/—Venezuela
@) En Chine

Installations
de minages connues
Puissance, en MW

() Estimations o
non disponibles
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Description Value
Bitcoin's current estimated annual electricity consumption* (TWh) 52.41

Bitcoin's current minimum annual electricity consumption** (TWh) 46.16
Annualized global mining revenues $2,621,408,311
Annualized estimated global mining costs $2,620,421,076
Country closest to Bitcoin in terms of electricity consumption Romania
Estimated electricity used over the previous day (KWh) 143,584,716
Total Network Hashrate in PH/s (1,000,000 GH/s) 45,642
Number of U.S. households that could be powered by Bitcoin 4,852,632

Bitcoin's electricity consumption as a percentage of the world's electricity consumption 0.23%
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Minorant de la dépense électrique du minage du bitcoin 1-10-2018
Un des outils de minage le plus efficace (énergétiquement)

« Antminer S9 https://www.bitcoinmining.com/bitcoin-mining-hardware/

Advertised Capacity: 13.5 Th/s Power Efficiency: 0.098 W/Gh

Fait de 189 Bitmain’s BM1387 chip Prix Amazon 800 dollars

I1 produit 13,5 10712 hash pars. = Consommation €lectrique 13,598 W = 1323 W

(ce qui est beaucoup comparé a un ordinateur qui dépense de 100 a 200 W)

La puissance du réseau le 1-10-2018 est de 58*10418 hash par seconde

Si tout le minage était fait avec Antminer S9, il faudrait (58*10718)/(13,5*10"12) =
4 300 000 appareils

IIs cotteraient donc plus de 3 000 000 000 de dollars.

La consommation de ces appareils serait de 4300000*1323 W =5 700 000 000 W

Annuellement =49,9 10012 Wh =49,9 TWh environ 6 centrales nucléaires

Digiconomist pour le minimum le 1-10-2018 =59 TWh (et 73 TWh évaluation)
Autres chiffres : Google: 6 TWh  Toutes les télés en France : 3 TWh

Pour égaliser I'or (x60) entre 2000 et 4000 TWh (par la méthode du calcul gain=dépense)
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